

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20579/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CWP No.15868/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned Counsel appearing for the respondent prays for  
and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder,  
if any, be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

List after summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master