

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20579/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CWP No.15868/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that observation made in the impugned judgment of the High Court dated 21st April, 2008, stating that objection filed by the petitioners have been considered as per the provisions of the Act, is factually incorrect. The petitioners did not file any objection, and, therefore, there is no question of consideration thereof filed by the High Court. Learned counsel appearing on behalf the State of Haryana prays for a short adjournment to take instructions.

....2/-

- 2 -

List this petition after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, we direct the State of Haryana to file a short counter-affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master