

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20579/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CWP No.
15868/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms.Ekta Kadian,Adv.
Mr.Devender Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn our attention to the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court and has made a submission that the impugned order is devoid of any discussion and reasons and on that count it is a fit case of remand.

-2-

Counsel for the respondent is not present when the matter is called out.

Adjourned for 7.2.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER